PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Stanley C. Bell	04/09/2008	
Manoj Maniar	04/08/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Onconova Therapeutics, Inc.		
Street Address:	933 Lenox Drive, Suite 200		
City:	Lawrenceville		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08648		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11658054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412.566.6000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Gwen R. Acker Wood, Ph.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 298045-25

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gwen R. Acker Wood, Ph.D., J.D.

Total Attachments: 4 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif source=assign#page3.tif

500510706

PATENT REEL: 020785 FRAME: 0149 OP \$40.00 1165

OP \$40.0

source=assign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020785 FRAME: 0150

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, STANLEY C. BELL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 732 Braeburn Lane, Narbeth, Pennsylvania 19072, and MANOJ MANIAR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4670 Sentinel Drive, Fremont, California 94539;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ONCONOVA THERAPEUTICS, INC. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 993 Lenox Drive, Suite 200, Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648, in the State of New Jersey, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/658,054 filed 19. 2007. entitled "FORMULATIONS FOR January PARENTERAL ADMINISTRATION OF AMINO-SUBSTITUTED (E)-2, 6-DIALKOXYSTYRYL 4-SUBSTITUTED BENZYLSULFONES"; International Application No. PCT/US2005/025224 filed July 15, 2005. entitled "FORMULATIONS FOR PARENTERAL ADMINISTRATION OF (E)-2. 6-DIALKOXYSTYRYL SUBSTITUTED BENZYLSULFONES"; and Provisional Application Serial No. 60/589,075 filed July 19, 2004, entitled "FORMULATIONS FOR PARENTERAL **ADMINISTRATION** OF Œ)-2, 6-DIALKOXYSTYRYL **4-SUBSTITUTED** BENZYLSULFONES" from which the above-identified application claims priority (herein collectively referred to as "Application") and in and to said Application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said Application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, ONCONOVA THERAPEUTICS, INC. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said Application;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment we will, for all countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute,

p.3

renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, it successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property conveyed, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property conveyed, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

EXECUTE	D Pragy April	200	8		
	. 0		Shal	CRell	(SEAL)
			STANLEY	C. BELL	
STATE C	E Lovisi A4A. Palth of Ponnsylvani a	`			
PARISH-	partir Ol Formsylvasna)) ss:			
County of_	ORLEAMS)			
Befo	ore me this $\underline{\alpha}^{\underline{p}}$	_day of	April		personally appe

eared. STANLEY C. BELL, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth-

Motary Public John H. Butler II, Bun #3727

(Affix Seal Here)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, STANLEY C. BELL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 732 Braeburn Lane, Narbeth, Pennsylvania 19072, and MANOJ MANIAR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4670 Sentinel Drive, Fremont, California 94539;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to ONCONOVA THERAPEUTICS, INC. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 993 Lenox Drive, Suite 200, Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648, in the State of New Jersey, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/658,054 filed January 19, 2007. entitled "FORMULATIONS FOR **PARENTERAL** ADMINISTRATION OF AMINO-SUBSTITUTED (E)-2, 6-DIALKOXYSTYRYL 4-SUBSTITUTED BENZYLSULFONES"; International Application No. PCT/US2005/025224 filed July 15, 2005, entitled "FORMULATIONS FOR PARENTERAL ADMINISTRATION OF (E)-2, 6-DIALKOXYSTYRYL SUBSTITUTED BENZYLSULFONES"; and Provisional Application Serial No. 60/589,075 filed July 19, 2004, entitled "FORMULATIONS FOR PARENTERAL ADMINISTRATION **OF** (E)-2, 6-DIALKOXYSTYRYL 4-SUBSTITUTED BENZYLSULFONES" from which the above-identified application claims priority (herein collectively referred to as "Application") and in and to said Application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said Application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, ONCONOVA THERAPEUTICS, INC. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said Application;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment we will, for all countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute,

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that we have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property conveyed, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. EXECUTED _ (SEAL) MANOJ MANIAR State of California County of Santa Clara
(Alameda) Before me this _______ day of ________, 2008, personally appeared, MANOJ MANIAR, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. KHANH CAT PHAM (Affix Seal Here) COMM. # 1761953 SANTA CLARA COUNTY My COMM. Exp. Aug. 17, 2011